Industry risk is the risk that significant concentrations of loans are held in a single industry, resulting in an increased exposure to the macro-
economic effects on that industry. The Group’s industry spread is as follows:

Group Group

2014 2013

$000 $000

Agriculture  - 206

Wholesale trade  - 1,750

Households  - 56

Transport and storage  - 5

Construction  - 30

Property  - 20

Retail trade  - 21

Other 422 435

422 2,523

23. Market risk
Foreign exchange risk
The Group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies and resulting from these activities, exposures in foreign currency arise.
The Group does not apply hedge accounting.

Unit price risk
Unit price risk is the risk that the fair value of investments in unit trusts will decrease as a result of changes in unit prices. The Group holds
all of its investments in unit trusts at fair value through the profit and loss.

46

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March

23. Market risk (continued)
Unit price risk sensitivity analysis
The following table demonstrates the impact on profit and loss and equity of a reasonably possible change in unit prices prevailing at
balance sheet date.

Group Group Parent Parent

Impact
on profit

Impact on
equity

Impact
on profit

Impact on
equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

2014

10% increase in unit prices 21,462 21,462 8,763 8,763

10% decrease in unit prices (21,462) (21,462) (8,763) (8,763)

2013

10% increase in unit prices 20,287 20,287 16,855 16,855

10% decrease in unit prices (20,287) (20,287) (16,855) (16,855)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of the Group’s assets and liabilities will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.
A subsidiary of the Group, FMG Insurance Limited, is exposed to interest rate risk by lending and borrowing at fixed interest rates for
differing terms. The Group manages interest rate risk by matching as far as possible the maturities of loans and borrowings. The Group’s
exposure to interest rate risk is represented by the fair value analysis shown in this note. Loans and receivables and borrowings are shown
at amortised cost and as such are not exposed to fair value interest rate risk. Interest rates on loans and receivables and borrowings are not